Illinois law.
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Section 1580.10  Licensing Procedure 

a)	Ginseng dealer, grower and harvester licenses are available for purchase through DNR authorized vendors, and through DNR Direct by phone (1-888-673-7648) and over the internet (www.dnr.state.il.us). 

b)	Fees for licenses shall be as follows: 

1)	$25 for grower's license

2)	$50 for resident dealer's license

3)	$100 for non-resident dealer's license

4)	$7 for ginseng harvester's license

5)	$.50 issuing fee for each license

c)	Persons who purchase one and two year old live cultivated ginseng plants for the purpose of propagation are not required to obtain a dealer's license. 

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 16501, effective November 28, 2007)
